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CHAPTER 120

AN ACT to create 40.70 (8) (d) of the statutes, to provide for payment of
state aids to newly created school districts on account of high school
pupils that are placed on a tuition basis by such districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

40.70 (8) (d) of the statutes is created to read:
40.70 (8) (d) Newly created and reorganized school districts which

include an operating high school or operating high schools within their
boundaries which do not have sufficient building facilities to provide high
school educational services for all of the high school pupils that reside in
the area included because of reorganization are hereby authorized to pro-
vide high school education for such high school pupils on a tuition basis
for a period of 2 years and be entitled to receipt of state aids on the same
basis as is provided by this section.

Approved June 8, 1961.
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